Gam/DS/2/2/1/117(111).

I hereby give notice under Sub-section (1) of Section 7 of the Land
Acquisition Act, that the Government intends to acquire the following
lands which are required for a public purpose.

Description of the lands to be acquired:

One hundred and seventy four (174)  allotments of land in
Preliminary Plan No. Gam 3844 prepared by the Survey –
Superintendent situated in the village of Pahala Imbulgoda and Ihala
Imbulgoda Minor Division of Meda Pattuwa Divisional Secretary's
Division of Gampaha District in the Western Province.